

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of October 07, 2022

Call 001 **Contract** CNW917 **Project** STP-EN/NH-15(205),31951-3203-14 **County** GRUNDY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 15) FROM NORTH OF CLIFFTOPS AVENUE (L.M. 1.30) TO I-24 (L.M. 1.81) IN MONTEAGLE.

Contractor

ROWE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC
NORRIS BROS. EXCAVATING, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,435,959.26
\$1,464,608.04
\$1,807,993.91

Call 002 **Contract** CNW319 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-017 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$596,837.30
\$686,762.92

Call 003 **Contract** CNW321 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-018 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$112,467.00
\$177,250.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNW300 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-200(42),02946-3408-94 **County** BEDFORD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$268,411.05
\$348,025.91
\$371,501.89

Call 005 **Contract** CNW343 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-021

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,792,842.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNW298 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-500(52),05946-3416-94

County BLOUNT

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$429,764.20

Call 007 **Contract** CNW293 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-600(36),06946-3436-94

County BRADLEY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$234,650.85

Call 008 **Contract** CNW334 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-013

County BRADLEY , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$292,000.80
\$603,876.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNW335 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-014

County BRADLEY , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$187,500.00
\$226,000.00

Call 010 **Contract** CNW328 **Project** 07003-3250-04,NH-SIP-I-75-3(193),07100-3168-44

County CAMPBELL

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON I-75 (U.S. 25W) AT THE U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) (MM 134) INTERCHANGES, AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) AT S.R. 116 (L.M. 32.18) IN CARYVILLE.

Contractor

J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,976,489.00
\$3,641,995.20

Call 011 **Contract** CNW348 **Project** HSIP-1(393),08001-3248-94

County CANNON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR BARKER ROAD (L.M. 1.15) TO EAST OF HOOVER ROAD (L.M. 2.50).

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
NORRIS BROS. EXCAVATING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,072,516.68
\$2,411,734.25
\$2,586,985.35
\$2,957,711.19
\$3,407,299.44

Call 012 **Contract** CNW302 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-1000(31),10946-3411-94

County CARTER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$371,659.25

Call 013 **Contract** CNW317 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-015

County CARTER , SULLIVAN, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC
BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.

Total Bid

\$111,228.00
\$124,269.08

Call 014 **Contract** CNW337 **Project** HSIP-1100(34),11945-3496-94

County CHEATHAM

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS, INCLUDING SPOT RESURFACING.

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$319,441.90
\$331,130.10
\$349,625.25
\$419,228.68

Call 015 **Contract** CNW314 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-019

County DAVIDSON , HUMPHREYS, ETC.

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.
SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$951,720.00
\$1,259,896.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNW315 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-020

County DAVIDSON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,059,439.56

Call 017 **Contract** CNW301 **Project** HSIP-2000(20),20945-3448-94 **County** DECATUR

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$163,612.00
\$168,418.01
\$169,072.41

Call 018 **Contract** CNW303 **Project** HSIP-2200(20),22946-3407-94 **County** DICKSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$262,100.95
\$315,407.85
\$322,819.25
\$360,484.46

Call 019 **Contract** CNW313 **Project** 22002-3257-04 **County** DICKSON

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR NORTH CHARLOTTE STREET (L.M. 9.16) TO NEAR SPRING STREET/PUMP HILL ROAD (L.M. 9.57) IN DICKSON, INCLUDING THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 48.

Contractor

S & W CONTRACTING CO., INC.
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$341,020.00
\$365,359.00

Call 020 **Contract** CNW324 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-3100(24),31945-3467-94 **County** GRUNDY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$166,011.50
\$189,271.41
\$192,976.95

Call 021 **Contract** CNW308 **Project** 36S015-M3-002 **County** HARDIN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 6.29).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,619,683.00
\$3,172,351.00
\$3,860,623.50

Call 022 **Contract** CNW326 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-180(12),38010-3205-94 **County** HAYWOOD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 180 FROM SAINT LUKE ROAD TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER BRANCH (L.M. 3.00 TO L.M. 9.00).

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 023 **Contract** CNW322 **Project** NH-SIP-I-40-1(364),38001-3198-44 **County** HAYWOOD

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON I-40 AT THE U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) ENTRANCE AND EXIT RAMPS (EXIT 66).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,491,178.90
\$3,538,808.30
\$3,938,972.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNW304 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-4300(31),43946-3429-94 **County** HUMPHREYS

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$239,615.44
\$299,260.44
\$327,115.95

Call 025 **Contract** CNW338 **Project** PHSIP-85(47),44006-3211-94 **County** JACKSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 85 FROM THE GAINESBORO CITY LIMITS (L.M. 15.57) TO BROWN STAFFORD CEMETERY LANE (L.M. 19.06).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$368,290.50
\$482,901.88

Call 026 **Contract** CNW340 **Project** 44NMSC-S3-004 **County** JACKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 2636 S GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$694,274.00

Call 027 **Contract** CNW318 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-4500(32),45945-3495-94 **County** JEFFERSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$369,539.20
\$372,648.60

Call 028 **Contract** CNW307 **Project** NH-SIP-I-40-8(182),45002-3152-44 **County** JEFFERSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING AT THE I-40 REST AREA WESTBOUND RAMPS (L.M. 15.68).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,985,058.00
\$2,585,207.80

Call 029 **Contract** CNW327 **Project** STP-SIP-87(11),49006-3243-14 **County** LAUDERDALE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AND SIGNAL UPGRADES ON S.R. 87 FROM S.R. 209 (MAIN STREET) TO S.R. 209 (MAIN STREET) IN HENNING (L.M. 20.47 - L.M. 20.70).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$471,846.25
\$551,878.10

Call 030 **Contract** CNW345 **Project** 57952-3508-04 **County** MADISON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SUPPORTING HIGHWAY 223 EAST SITE (S.R. 223 AND FIBERGLASS ROAD).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,124,241.55
\$2,203,992.85
\$2,649,932.60

Call 031 **Contract** CNW349 **Project** HSIP-2(262),58002-3239-94 **County** MARION

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, U.S. 72, S.R. 2) FROM THE JASPER CITY LIMITS (L.M. 19.07) TO S.R. 27 (L.M. 19.25).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$263,320.75

Call 032 **Contract** CNW339 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-5400(44),54946-3465-94 **County** MCMINN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$327,738.00

Call 033 **Contract** CNW329 **Project** n/a,55S015-S3-003 **County** MCNAIRY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FOR A S.I.A. ROUTE SUPPORTING TYSON HATCHERY (L.M. 16.78 - L.M. 16.88).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$745,076.70
\$842,547.50
\$892,446.80

Call 034 **Contract** CNW157 **Project** STP-55(24),64005-3224-14 **County** MOORE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 55 FROM NEAR GOODBRANCH ROAD (L.M. 2.80) TO NEAR MOORE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL (L.M. 3.00).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,213,616.65

Call 035 **Contract** CNW306 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-6800(30),68945-3477-94 **County** PERRY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$227,613.23
\$280,670.64
\$309,209.24

Call 036 **Contract** CNW336 **Project** 71952-3252-04 **County** PUTNAM

THE INSTALLATION OF BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEMS AT VARIOUS SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS ALONG S.R. 135 AND S.R. 136 IN THE CITY OF COOKEVILLE.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 037 **Contract** CNW331 **Project** 74007-4122-04 **County** ROBERTSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON S.R. 49 (L.M. 0.14), S.R. 256 (L.M. 0.39), GAUSE ROAD AND JACK TEASLEY ROAD, OVER I-24.

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$825,172.56
\$1,123,308.00

Call 038 **Contract** CNW316 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-7800(68),78946-3420-94 **County** SEVIER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$420,210.29
\$448,741.25

Call 039 **Contract** CNW330 **Project** 79I040-M3-012 **County** SHELBY

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-40 EB AT L.M. 13.18.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$344,139.00
\$442,754.55

Call 040 **Contract** CNW344 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-022 **County** SHELBY

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, LLC

Total Bid

\$479,647.00

Call 041 **Contract** CNW341 **Project** PHSIP-3(131),84102-3212-94 **County** TIPTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) AT THE INTERSECTION OF KENWOOD AVENUE (L.M. 8.96) IN BRIGHTON.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
FERRELL PAVING, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,461,723.00
\$2,513,998.25

Call 042 **Contract** CNW212 **Project** 89951-3558-04,89S380-S3-002 **County** WARREN

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING MOTLOW ADVANCED ROBOTICS IN MCMINNVILLE, INCLUDING INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) AND S.R. 380.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
NORRIS BROS. EXCAVATING, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,855,277.46
\$5,010,580.90
\$5,237,977.00

Call 043 **Contract** CNW312 **Project** 90953-3550-04 **County** WASHINGTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING LPI, INC.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$872,248.86
\$872,319.50

Call 044 **Contract** CNW347 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-43(49),92003-3276-94 **County** WEAKLEY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 43 FROM NEAR THE MIDDLE FORK OBION RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 6.30) TO NEAR WHITE CLAY ROAD (L.M. 7.60).

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$59,963.25
\$62,275.60

Call 045 **Contract** CNW332 **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-9200(77),92946-3432-94

County WEAKLEY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$192,558.45
\$213,341.10
\$220,969.98

Call 046 **Contract** CNW311 **Project** 95011-3224-04

County WILSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 109 AT THE I-40 RAMPS (L.M. 4.02).

Contractor

SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$819,509.00
\$892,054.50
\$1,194,794.30

Call 047 **Contract** CNW277 **Project** 95100-4115-04

County WILSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-40 (L&R) OVER THE RJ CORMAN RAILROAD AND THE NASHVILLE AND EASTERN RAILROAD (L.M. 16.75).

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$45,617,212.34